```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12052/2007

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH ARJUNDAS KATARIA
WITH SLP(C) NO. 12055 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 12057 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12059 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12062 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12064 of 2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

(With office report)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Karan Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mehta, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{No}}$ counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1 in ${\rm SLP}({\rm C})$ No.12064/2007.

List all matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar