SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12052/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in WP No. 120/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH ARJUNDAS KATARIA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12055 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 12057 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12059 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12062 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12064 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8502 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

> Mr. Joy Basu, Adv Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv. Mr. Niraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Reema Sharma, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms

Mr

M/S Suresh A Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

-2-

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Shukla, adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, aadv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Aadv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv. Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Call after three weeks, a s prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master (Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master