

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1117/2010

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER
PROTECTION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH ARJUNDAS KATARIA. M/S. LIBERTY OPTICS
AND EXPORTS AS SOLE PROPRIETOR

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

C.A. No. 1122/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 1121/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 1118/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 1120/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 7874/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 59/2009 (XI-A)

Cr1.A. No. 118/2010 (II-C)

C.A. No. 1123/2010 (IX)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 45/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 47/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 46/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 84/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 115/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 67/2012 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 67/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 68/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 69/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 66/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 71/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 70/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 65/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 72/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 73/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 74/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 81/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 79/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 78/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 75/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 76/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 82/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 77/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 80/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(Cr1.) No. 1/2015 (XVI-A)

Date : 02-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA**

**For Appellant(s)
(In CA 7874/15)**

**Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aadtitya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr.Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Mr.Victor Das, Adv.
Ms.Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR**

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

Ms. Minakshi Midha, Adv.

Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.

Ms. Abhivandana Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)
(In CA 1117/10)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Madvi Diwan, ASG

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu S. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. S. Sankar Das, Adv.

Mr. Ravjyot Ghuman, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Akhil A. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Viddushi, Adv.

Mr.Sahil Singh, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr.Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Narain, Adv.
Mr.Arnab Narain, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms.Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr.Abdulla Nseeem, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr.Parikshit P.Angadi, Adv.
Md.Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr.Mahendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms.Anu K.Joy, Adv.
Mr.Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr.Jishun M.L., Adv.
Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.04.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER